FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

AUG 0 7 2000 ©
RADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADE

08-15-2000



101432811

	ioner of Patents and Tradema		tached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type  Assignment	<del>,</del> 1	
1	n (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreem	
Document ID		License	Change of Name	
Correction of	PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective De	ocument	1	U.S. Government Agon by U.S. Government Agon by U.S. Government Agon by U.S. Government Agon by U.S. Government	<u>.</u>
Reel#	Frame #		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Par			ames of conveying parties	Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	Rondon, Isaac Je	sus		<u>    06 - 16 - 00</u>
Name (line 2) Second Party			***************************************	Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name (line 1)	Ladner, Robert C	Charles		06 - 16 - 0
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	y	Ma	rk if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	DYAX CORP.			If document to be rec
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	One Kendall Square			of a domestic representative is atta- (Designation must be
Address (line 2)	Building 600, Fifth Flo	or		separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Cambridge	MA State/Country	0213 Zip Coo	
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and A	ddroce	r the first Receiving Party o	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
<del> </del>	09541345	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
2000 EHAMMOND 0000001	(* ^ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(508) 491-4343	
Name [	Leon R. Yank	wich, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	YANKWICH &	ASSOCIATES		
Address (line 2)	130 Bishop Al	len Drive		
Address (line 3)	Cambridge, N	1A 02139		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2	
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	· · /	f additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
09/541,345	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)	
	being filed together with a new Pate named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount			10.00	
		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account  Deposit Account Check # 2133op  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(Enter 10) p			# 50-0268	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	wicker, Reg. No. 43,310	9/1	1 /a. /a.	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
			•	

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0377

## ASSIGNMENT

We,	
(1)	Isaac Jesus Rondon
(2)_	Robert Charles Ladner

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 90 St. Botolph Street. Apartment #3. Boston, MA 02116 (USA), and
- (2) 3827 Green Valley, Jiamsville, MD (USA),

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to DYAX CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at One Kendall Square, Bldg. 600, Cambridge, MA 02139 (USA), its successors and assigns:

- 1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent, Ser. No. 09/541,345 filed April 3, 2000 and entitled "Binding Peptides For Carcinoembryonic Antigen (CEA)" {Atty. Docket No. DYX-016.0 US}, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- 2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of DYAX CORP., its designee, or in our names at the election of DYAX CORP. or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- 3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to DYAX CORP. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of DYAX CORP., to execute and to deliver to DYAX CORP. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of DYAX CORP. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect

1 of 2

the rights of DYAX CORP. under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable. ASSIGNORS: ACKNOWLEDGMENT: (1) On this day of 500 C, 2000, Isaac Jesus Rondon personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public ( (2) On this / day of JUNE, 2000, Robert Charles Ladner personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public Co ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE: The undersigned, PAMELA A. HAY, Senior Vice President of Dyax Corp., hereby acknowledges the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of DYAX CORP. DYAX CORP. 6/16/00 data

2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0379